Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Ki Bong SUNG			05/01/2011		
Jong Rae PARK			05/01/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	POSKOM CO., LT	D.			
Street Address:	35-2, Majang-ri, G	wangtan-myeon			
City:	Paju-si, Gyeonggi	do			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KO	REA			
Postal Code:	413-851				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property T	Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13123		3103			
Application Number: 13123103 80 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80					
Fax Number:	(703)518-549				
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 7035357341 Email: fykim@ipfirm.com					
Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP					
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road					
Address Line 2: Suite 300					
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
	NUMBER:	5176-0007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET					
ATTORNEY DOCKET		Yoon S. Ham			

Client Ref. No.: <u>OV11-111-CN</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	SUNG, Ki-Bong	2)	PARK, Jong-Lae
3)		4)	
5)			x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto POSKOM CO., LTD. having a place of business at <u>35-2 Majang-ri,Gwangtan-myeon, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do 413-851,</u> <u>Republic of Korea</u>, its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

BATTERY-TYPE X-RAY IMAGING APPARATUS,

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______, and identified by United States Patent Application No. ______; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _____

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

1)

Name: SUNG, Ki-Bong

Name: PARK, Jong-Lae

51	
- A	
- 3	Name:

rvan

4)____

Name:

Name:

May 1, 2011 Date

May	1.2011	
Date		

Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 026394 FRAME: 0066

Client Ref. No.: <u>OV11-111-CN</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

Names of Additional Inventors

INSERT	6)		7)	·······
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	8)	·····	9)	
216 U U U	10)		11)	
	12)		13)	
	14)		x box if continued on page 3	
	<u>.</u>			·
6)	······································			
Name:		Date		~
7)			· -	_
Name:		Date		
8)				
Name:		Date		
9)				<u>~</u>
Name:		Date		
10) Name:		Date	·	
Ivanie.		Date		
τī.				
11) Name:	······	Date		.
12)				-
Name:		Date		
13) Name:		Date		•••
avanne.		Date	·	

RECORDED: 06/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 026394 FRAME: 0067